	FR SHEET Patents C	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: MRD 7-13-98 Please record the attached original documents or copy the		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ajay I. Ranka	Zydex Industries 25/A, Gandhi Oil Mill Compound Gorwa, Baroda - 390016 Gujarat - INDIA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Correction of previously recorded Assignment at Reel 9045, Frame 0066 Execution Date: February 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_ No	
4. Application Serial No. <u>08/920,798, filed August 29, 1997</u>	Patent No.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:Additional numbers attached?Yes X No	tion, the execution date of the application	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Melissa B. Pendleton BELL SELTZER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP ALSTON & BIRD LLP Post Office Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X_Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
7/1998 DNGUYEN 00000242 08920798	SE THIS SPACE	
2:581 40.00 OP		
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c	
Melissa B. Pendleton, Reg. No. 35,459 Melissa	B. Penellik July 10, 1998 Date	
C'IAMANINA .		

PATENT REEL: 9311 FRAME: 0432

FEB	1 P E 2-20-9: ASE GNM	03-23-1998	EET Patents Only
~	norable commissioner of Pata TRADEN ord the attached original documents	100669886	Attorney Dkt:8892
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(ies):
Ajay I.	Ranka	Zydex Corporation 25/A, Gandhi Oil Mill Com Gorwa, Baroda - 390016 Gujarat - INDIA	apound
Additional r	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	
<u>X</u> As: Me Se Ch	of conveyance: signment erger curity Agreement hange of Name her		1951 1338 dwccuin 00000022 083502
Execut	ion Date: <u>February 6, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(cs) att	ached? Yes X_No
		th a new application, the execution date of the appl	
5. Name	and address of party to whom corre ning document should be mailed:		ns and patents involved: <u>1</u>
5. Name a concerr Melissa BELL S A P. O. E		5. Total number of application7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u> ed to deposit account
5. Name a concerr Melissa BELL S A P. O. E	and address of party to whom corre ning document should be mailed: a B. Pendleton ELTZER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW LLSTON & BIRD LLP Drawer 34009	spondence 6. Total number of application GROUP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charg	\$ <u>40.00</u> ed to deposit account
 Name a concern Melissa BELL S A P. O. E Charlot 9. Statem To the 	and address of party to whom corre ning document should be mailed: a B. Pendleton ELTZER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW LSTON & BIRD LLP Drawer 34009 tte, NC 28234	spondence 6. Total number of application GROUP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit account number: 1	\$ <u>40.00</u> ed to deposit account 6-0605

PATENT REEL: 9311 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

FULL NAMES(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (including country) Ajay I. Ranka 9/10, Akashvan Complex Sevasi Baroda - 391101 Gujarat (India)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

FUNCTIONALIZED POLYMERIC HYDROXY FATTY ACIDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME

DOCKET NO. OR SERIAL NO. AND DATE OF EXECUTION OF APPLICATION for which application for United States Letters Patent identified as <u>U.S. Serial No.</u> 08/920,798 filed August 29, 1997 has been executed on the <u>day of</u> ______, 19 , and,

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE

Zydex Corporation Industries NOP 9/10/98 25/A, Gandhi Oil Mill Compound Gorwa, Baroda - 390016 Gujarat - INDIA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to this invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which said ASSIGNEE desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to file or prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to said ASSIGNEE.

DATE OF SIGNING

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{6}{2}$ day of 1998.

SIGNATURE(S) The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

Witnesse N. Pettel.

ASSIGNOR

Ajay I. Ranka

PATENT REEL: 9311 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 07/13/1998